All market participants are hereby informed that an open offer is made by Suman Nandi (Hereinafter referred to
as the ‘Acquirer’) to the Public Shareholders of PREMIUM CAPITAL MARKET AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(‘Target Company’) at a price of Rs. 6.40/- (Rupees Six and Forty Paise Only ) per equity share , payable in cash
to acquire up to 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakhs Four Thousand) f ully paid- up equity shares of face value of
Rs.10.00/- each representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Total issued, fully paid- up equity share capital and
voting capital, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India